unsecured, fixed-rate debt currently expected to be issued in 2010 and 2011. At March 31, 2010, the Company revised its estimated issuance
date for the underlying unsecured, fixed-rate debt. As a result, the Company recognized a $0.3 million charge in other income (expense), net,
during the three months ended March 31, 2010, related to the interest payments that are no longer probable of occurring.

At June 30, 2010, the Company expects that the hedged forecasted transactions, for each of the outstanding qualifying cash flow hedging
relationships, remain probable of occurring and no additional gains or losses recorded to accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) are
expected to be reclassified to earnings as a result.

To illustrate the effect of movements in the interest rate markets, the Company performed a market sensitivity analysis on its outstanding
hedging instruments. The Company applied various basis point spreads to the underlying interest rate curves of the derivative portfolio in order
to determine the instruments� change in estimated fair value. The following table summarizes the results of the analysis performed (dollars in
thousands):

Effects of Change in Interest Rates

Date Entered Maturity Date
+50 Basis

Points
-50 Basis

Points
+100 Basis

Points
-100 Basis

Points
July 2005 July 2020 $ 1,830 $ (2,238) $ 3,863 $ (4,272)
June 2009 September 2011 (1,460) 1,596 (2,988) 3,124
July 2009 July 2013 206 (213) 415 (422)
August 2009 February 2011 (784) 769 (1,560) 1,545
August 2009 August 2011 (1,375) 1,427 (2,776) 2,828

(21) Subsequent Events

On July 26, 2010, the Company acquired a life science facility and two medical office buildings for total consideration of approximately $48
million, including DownREIT units valued at $9 million and assumed debt of $5 million.

25

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 10-Q

49

Table of Contents

Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Cautionary Language Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

Statements in this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q that are not historical factual statements are �forward-looking statements.� We intend to have